

**Working Party on the
Accession of Chinese Taipei**

**WORKING PARTY ON THE
ACCESSION OF THE SEPARATE CUSTOMS TERRITORY
OF TAIWAN, PENGHU, KINMEN AND MATSU**

Draft Schedule - Chinese Taipei

Part I - Draft Schedule of Concessions and Commitments on Goods¹

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made to the schedule, as contained in document WT/ACC/SPEC/TPKM/13/Rev.1.

Page 3	headnote to Section I-A, add the word "than" after "less" in paragraph 3.(7).
Page 14	delete the header 02109090.
Pages 14-15	tariff items within heading 021090 will be reordered in numerical sequence.
Page 19	for the header 0405, the description, delete the phrase "elsewhere specified or included" and replace with "; dairy spreads".
Page 74	for tariff line 18069030, the description, change the word "Mixed" to "Mixes".
Page 74	delete the first occurrence of 18069059.
Page 76	for tariff lines 190120 and 19012000, the descriptions, change the words "Mixed" to "Mixes".
Page 77	delete the first occurrence of 19019029.
Pages 85-86	tariff items within heading 200600 will be reordered in numerical sequence.
Page 87	delete the header 20081190.
Page 87	delete the header 20081990.
Page 88	delete the header 20089991.

¹ In English only./En anglais seulement./En inglés solamente.

Page 94	delete the header 21069099.
Pages 94-95	tariff items within heading 210690 will be reordered in numerical sequence.
Page 98	delete the first occurrence of 22089090.
Page 104	delete the first occurrence of 33019019.
Page 106	delete the headers 35051031 and 35051032.
Pages 106-107	tariff items within heading 350510 will be reordered in numerical sequence.
Page 114	headnote to Section I-B, replace the phrase "full access to marketing, channels" in the paragraph titled "Centralized Imports" with "full access to normal marketing channels".
Page 115	headnote to Section I-B, replace the word "advanced" in the paragraph titled "Private Sector Trade", subtitled "Allocation", with "advance".
Page 620	delete the first occurrence of 84099120.
Page 620	tariff items within heading 840991 will be reordered in numerical sequence.
